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Michigan State Youth Soccer Association

2024-2025 Fee Structure

CASH WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. CHECKS MUST BE MADE PAYABLE TO MSYSA.

Registration Fees: 2024-2025
In-House Recreation (All Age Groups):

In-House Recreation Players (one fee per player per league) $9.00
In-House Coach, Assistant Coach or Team Manager $7.25

Recreational:
Recreational Players (one fee per player per league) $10.00
Recreational Coach, Assistant Coach or Team Manager $7.25

Select, Premier & Elite Players, Coaches, Assistant Coaches, Team Managers

Select (one fee per player per league) $11.75
Premier (one fee per player per league) $15.75
Elite (Players) $17.75

Miscellaneous Registration Fees:

Tournament Only Team (full team registered though MSYSA) $250.00

Soccer Across America Players, Coaches and Team Managers $5.00

TOPSoccer Players, Coaches and Team Managers $5.00

Late Registration Fee for data submitted within 2 weeks after the final deadline 10% (In addition to Reg. Fee)
Late Registration Fee for data submitted within 4 weeks after the final deadline 20% (In addition to Reg. Fee)
Late Registration Fee for data submitted within 6 weeks after the final deadline 30% (In addition to Reg. Fee)
Late Registration Fee for data submitted within 8 weeks after the final deadline 40% (In addition to Reg. Fee)
Late Registration Fee for data submitted more than 8 weeks after the final deadline 50% (In addition to Reg. Fee)
Late Payment Fee for initial seasonal payment 1 week or more later than payment deadline $100 (In addition to Reg. Fee)

MSYSA Director’s Academy (DA):
DA Application Fee $895.00
DA Team Registration Fee $275.00

National League Conference (NLC) Fees:
NLC Team Registration $450.00
NLC Program Fee $725.00

National Academy League (NAL) Fees:
NAL Team Registration $450.00

Elite 64 — Regional League (E64-RL) Fees:
E64-RL Team Registration $450.00

Player/Team Fees:

Player Release No Charge
Player Transfer No Charge
Dual Registration No Charge
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Application for Youth Participation in Senior Games

Affiliation Fees:

League Affiliation Fee (existing leagues)
New League Application Fee

Associate Membership Fee

Permission To Travel:
Permission/Notification to Travel
Guest Player Roster Form

Guest Player Passcard (for non-MSYSA members)

Application for Foreign Travel

No Charge

No Charge
$50.00
$500.00 + Reg. Fees

No Charge
No Charge
$25.00
US Soccer fees apply

Out of State Permission to Play:
Player Out of State Permission Fee** No Admin Fee, Player Reg Fees Only

**players & Teams must register with MSYSA before rostering in another State Association. Exception: Players/teams wishing to play in a
state association participating in the Region Il Cross Border agreement shall register directly with the other state association, and pay the
appropriate fees with that state association, and shall not register or pay registration fees to MISYSA. See Tiered Pricing structure above
for player registration fees.

Tournament Sanctioning:

Application Fee/Processing $250.00
Late Application Fee (in addition to processing fee) $500.00
Hosting International Teams (payable to US Soccer) $75.00
Events:

MSYSA State Cup Elite & Premier Divisions (U13-U19) $795.00
MSYSA Junior State Cup (U10-U12) $595.00

Coaching Fees:

MSYSA Youth Module 5-U6 No Charge

MSYSA Youth Module 7-U8 No Charge

Grassroot Courses In-Person (4v4) $50 + $25 US Soccer Surcharge
Grassroot Courses In-Person (7v7, 9v9, 11v11) $100 +$25 US Soccer Surcharge
Blended D License $500.00

Coaching License Reissue* $25.00

*No charge for candidates in Learning Center

Coaching Course Transfer No Charge
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Other Fees:

State Cup Bond/Trophy $250.00

Risk Management Application (international background checks subject to additional fees) $8.00
Hosting Friendly Games

No Charge
Indoor Insurance (MSYSA members only) No Charge
Tournament Insurance (MSYSA sanctioned tournaments for MSYSA members) No Charge
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